

r
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1071 OF 2006

M.B. RAMESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M. VEERAJE URS (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkat Krishna, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that his client has died and, therefore, he may be permitted to take steps for bringing on record his legal representatives.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, hearing of the case is adjourned with liberty to the legal representatives of the deceased appellant to file an appropriate application for their substitution.

Put up after the needful is done.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|

|