

V  
ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1071 OF 2006

M.B. RAMESH (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M. VEERAJE URS (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Abatement set aside. Substitution allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased appellant are taken on record.

Arguments heard.  
Judgment reserved.  
Written submissions, if any, be filed within a week.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla) | | (Phoolan Wati Arora) |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |

List of books cited:

- |                                    |                     |
|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 1. The Indian Evidence Act, 1872   | 5.(2009) 5 SCC 264  |
| 2. The Indian succession Act, 1925 | 6.(2006) 5 SWCC 545 |
| 3. (2009) 3 SCC 687 at 688         | 7. 1962 AIR SC 1314 |
| 4. (2006) 13 SCC 449               | 8.(2001) 3 SCC 179  |